Update and discussion regarding water and wastewater services by Veolia. 

ITEM 7. FIRST READING: Resolution Number 800. 
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF 
BURKBURNETT, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE BURKBURNETT DEVEWPMENT 
CORPORATION'S EXPENDITURE OF UP TO FORTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($45,000) FOR BUSINESS-RELATED EXPENSES; PROVIDING FOR TWO SEPARATE 
READINGS IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 505.158, TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
CODE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

ITEM 8. Discuss and take any action necessary regarding Resolution Number 801, a Resolution